GSR Series
Surface applied door
closer and coordinator
system
We make access in life smart and secure
Brochure
2
dormakaba  GSR Series – Surface applied door closer and coordinator system
Contents
  Surface applied door closer and
coordinator system
3 Technical details/Specifications
4 Ordering guide
 Models
5 GSR/T
5 GSR/T EMF 1I
5 GSR/T EMF 1 A
5 GSR/T EMF 2
6 GSR/PT
6 GSR/PT EMF 2
 Technical drawings
7 TS93 GSR/T
7 TS93 GSR/PT
The TS93 GSR in Contur Design combines
exceptionally smooth, efficient door control
with proper sequential closing for pairs of
doors equipped with astragals or exit
devices.
The GSR Series Coordinator System
provides function which ordinarily requires
two or more hardware components. Twin
TS93 closers feature dormakaba’s unique
cam and roller mechanism which makes
door opening both smoother and easier
than is possible with traditional rack and
pinion closers. A highly efficient GSR
coordinator housed in the track unit
provides dependable sequential closing of
doors. The TS9315 closers comply with
barrier-free requirements.
The TS93 GSR System in Contur Design
dormakaba USA quality and environmental
management systems in Reamstown, PA and
Steeleville, IL are certified to
ISO 9001:2008 and ISO 14001:2004.
3
Brochure
Technical details
• TS9315 closers meet barrier-free
requirements (adjustable size
1–5).
• TS9356 closers for heavy or wider doors
(adjustable size 5–6 +50%).
• Fits openings 59" to 98".
• Minimum door width 15" for pull side, 25"
for push side.
• Active door field-selectable.
• Coordinator operates only when inactive
door is opened.
• Coordinator fits on 1-1/2" frame face for
pull side; requires minimum 1-1/4" wide
soffit for push side.
• Optional electrical hold open available
for inactive door (EMF 1I), active door
(EMF 1A), or both doors (EMF 2).
• Backcheck and delayed action standard.
• Sex nuts supplied standard for 1-3/4"
door thickness.
• Coordinator installs on frame; closers
install on doors.
• Coordinator and door closers are
nonhanded for versatility when selecting
the active and inactive door.
• Easy installation.
• Quiet operation.
• Safety override.
• MK-397 optional carry bars available for
doors up to 3'-6".
• MK-398 optional carry bars available for
doors over 3'-6" (standard with all GSR/
PT models).
• Auxiliary stop by others required at field-
selected degree of hold open to prevent

4
dormakaba  GSR Series – Surface applied door closer and coordinator system
How to order GSR Series
TS9315
Series
TS9315
GSR/T
605
630 — Satin Stainless
— Bright Brass
Plated
TS93, Size 5–6 —
TS93, Size 1–5 —
689
1A — Electric Hold Open
Active Door Only (GSR/T only)
1I
2
— Electric Hold Open
Inactive Door Only (GSR/T only)
— Electric Hold
Open Both Doors
Hold open type
MK397 —
Carry Bar, Over 42" DoorMK398 —
Carry Bar, Up to 42" Door
600
689
690
691
693
695
696
PNT —
Special Sprayed Finish
(must specify)
— Primed
— Gold
— Dark Duranodic Bronze
— Black
— Dull Bronze
— Statuary Bronze
— Aluminum
Painted
Coordinator/Closer, Pull Side
w/ Hold Open
Coordinator/Closer, Pull Side,
GSR/T EMF—
GSR/T—
Accessories
Model
TS9356
Fastener pack
Sex Nuts for
1-3/4" Door
SN3
SN4
Sex Nuts for
1-3/8" Door SN3—
—
Extended Center Cover, Over 98" DoorGSREXTKIT —
GSR/PT EMF
GSR/PT
Coordinator/Closer, Push Side
w/ Hold Open
Coordinator/Closer, Push Side
—
—
Architectural
MK397 carry bar—Recommended for use with the GSR/T for doors
up to 3'6" to ensure that the active door is opened far enough for the
inactive door to close. See Carry Bar Instructions for installation.
MK398 carry bar—Required and standard with the GSR/PT and GSR/